
24.12.2025 Kareen Kiechle Zur alten Verzinkerei 4 86551 Aichach 08251 / 886166 
24.12.2025 Dr.(UMF Temeschburg) Simona Richter Schertlinstr. 13 86159 Augsburg 0821 / 811347 
24.12.2025 Dr. Michael Mair Winterstr. 20a 86399 Bobingen 08234 / 1550 
24.12.2025 Dr. Edith Reuter Am Stadtberg 1 89407 Dillingen a. d. Donau 09071 / 1510 
24.12.2025 Patricia Kämmerer Bahnhofstr. 2 86641 Rain a. Lech 09090 / 4273 
24.12.2025 Selina Sichert Adlerstr. 1 1/2 87629 Füssen 08362 / 37717 
24.12.2025 Dimitris Efthymiou Ettenbeurer Str. 10 89335 Ichenhausen 08223 / 3034 
24.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Julia Kathrin Ebner-Hartmann Edmund-Zimmermann-Str. 2 86470 Thannhausen 08281 / 9909965 
24.12.2025 Dr. Andrea Jehle Josef-Forster-Str. 8 89257 Illertissen 07303 / 41515 
24.12.2025 Claudia Gubitz Marktplatz 5 87647 Unterthingau 08377 / 707 
24.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Jochen Pelczer Königstr. 6 87435 Kempten 0831 / 5121660 
24.12.2025 Dr. Csaba-Janos Dezsö Nobelstr. 44 88131 Lindau 08382 / 78708 
24.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Kathrin Wiblishauser Dr.-Berndl-Str. 5 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 65646 
24.12.2025 Dr. Peter Westermaier Haselbacher Str. 29 87757 Kirchheim 08266 / 2110 
24.12.2025 Heike Nietzold Bibertalstr. 57 86485 Biberbach 08271 / 6292 
24.12.2025 Heike Kemmesies Am Orgelhof 1 86732 Oettingen 09082 / 961790 
24.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Maximilian Simbeck Kirchstr. 8 87541 Bad Hindelang 08324 / 2398 
24.12.2025 Dr. Florian Walter Rosengasse 5 89073 Ulm 0731 / 6026612 

25.12.2025 Heidrun Mayr Bauerntanzgasse 2 86551 Aichach 08251 / 871429 
25.12.2025 Gilbert Rikus Franz-Kobinger-Str. 7a 86157 Augsburg 0821 / 526279 
25.12.2025 Ovidiu Cristea Bischof-Ulrich-Str. 2 86399 Bobingen 08234 / 3883 
25.12.2025 Silke Rampf Hauptstr. 19 89429 Bachhagel 09077 / 8822 
25.12.2025 Patricia Kämmerer Bahnhofstr. 2 86641 Rain a. Lech 09090 / 4273 
25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sven Kattum Meilinger Str. 6 87459 Pfronten 08363 / 401 
25.12.2025 Johannes Justus Eisenhardt An der Schießmauer 7 89359 Kötz 08221 / 2048153 
25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Marc Daniel Habres Hauptstr. 34 89349 Burtenbach 08285 / 520 
25.12.2025 Dr. Sarah Seitzinger Schillerberg 2 89257 Illertissen-Tiefenbach 07303 / 1670365 
25.12.2025 Dr. Manfred Schöps Kaufbeurener Str. 22 87616 Marktoberdorf 08342 / 3570 
25.12.2025 Stephan Niggl Römerstr. 39 87437 Kempten 0831 / 24452 
25.12.2025 Dr. Karin Dierks Schönauerstr. 24 88131 Lindau 08382 / 7501551 
25.12.2025 Christiane Wittenhagen Augsburger Str. 23 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 490189 
25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Susanne Goldmann Alfred-Baumgarten-Str. 4 86825 Bad Wörishofen 08247 / 308855 

Schwaben



25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Eva Maria Mader Vogtweg 1a 86450 Altenmünster 08295 / 606 
25.12.2025 Standort Neue Straße Opus MVZ Neue Str. 72-74 89073 Ulm 0731 / 140160 
25.12.2025 Stephanie Hermann Bürgermeister-Reiger-Str. 19 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 3205 
25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Maximilian Simbeck Kirchstr. 8 87541 Bad Hindelang 08324 / 2398 

26.12.2025 Dr. Christiane Müller Garmischer Allee 17 86438 Kissing 08233 / 20455 
26.12.2025 AMEDIS Augsburg MVZ GmbH Willy-Brandt-Platz 1 86153 Augsburg 0821 / 5089550 
26.12.2025 Dr. Franz R. Pecher Haunstetter Str. 87 86343 Königsbrunn 08231 / 2970 
26.12.2025 Silke Rampf Hauptstr. 19 89429 Bachhagel 09077 / 8822 
26.12.2025 Patricia Kämmerer Bahnhofstr. 2 86641 Rain a. Lech 09090 / 4273 
26.12.2025 Roland Buhr Birkenweg 20 87459 Pfronten 08363 / 925435 
26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Martin Hartmann Edmund-Zimmermann-Str. 2 86470 Thannhausen 08281 / 9909965 
26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Liesa Eisenhardt An der Schießmauer 7 89359 Kötz 08221 / 2048153 
26.12.2025 Dr. Sarah Seitzinger Schillerberg 2 89257 Illertissen-Tiefenbach 07303 / 1670365 
26.12.2025 Julia Alexandra Hantke-Steinert Schraderstr. 20 87600 Kaufbeuren 08341 / 3386 
26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sebastian Quaas Salzstr. 10 87435 Kempten 0831 / 27121 
26.12.2025 Johannes Dorn Hauptstr. 41 88161 Lindenberg 08381 / 928868 
26.12.2025 Memmingen Ost Zahnmedizinisches Versorgungszentrum Mindelheimer Str. 2 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 3096 
26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Johannes Weber Hauptstr. 7 87772 Pfaffenhausen 08265 / 7766 
26.12.2025 Margaret Mosunmola Olowookere Georg-Odemer-Str. 2 86356 Neusäß 0821 / 468483 
26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Gerhard Hobelsberger Rübenmarkt 1 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 4553 
26.12.2025 Dr. Michael Schwetz Rübenmarkt 1 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 4553 
26.12.2025 Dr. Siegfried Tausend Siplingerstr. 22 87527 Sonthofen 08321 / 87692 
26.12.2025 Dr. Gerhard Welz Donautalstr. 44 89079 Ulm 0731 / 42221 

27.12.2025 Dr. Ulrike Müller Sudetenstr. 1a 86551 Aichach 08251 / 3557 
27.12.2025 AllDent Zahnzentrum Augsburg MVZ Viktoriastr. 7 86150 Augsburg 0821 / 9997930 
27.12.2025 Dr. Mariia Lapshyna Schwabenstr. 43 86343 Königsbrunn 08231 / 5050 
27.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Daniela Herrmann Professor-Bamann-Str. 3 89423 Gundelfingen 09073 / 3373 
27.12.2025 Dr. Hermann Rau Professor-Bamann-Str. 3 89423 Gundelfingen 09073 / 3373 
27.12.2025 Judith Langner Kapellstr. 42 86609 Donauwörth 0906 / 29990910 
27.12.2025 Klaus Klingeberg Augsburger Str. 3 87629 Füssen 08362 / 7920 
27.12.2025 Alexander Eurich Hauptstr. 106 89343 Jettingen-Scheppach 08225 / 3093633 
27.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Renata Hillenbrand Hauptstr. 45 89250 Senden 07307 / 6582 
27.12.2025 Dr. Silke Dörner Kirchstr. 7 86869 Oberostendorf 08344 / 547 



27.12.2025 Peter Rapps Leutkircher Str. 47 87439 Kempten 0831 / 83233 
27.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Holger Gleixner Mauthausstr. 15 88149 Nonnenhorn 08382 / 8211 
27.12.2025 Memmingen West Zahnmedizinisches Versorgungszentrum Buxacher Str. 16a 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 901590 
27.12.2025 Dr. Toralf Petschka Jakob-Sigle-Str. 13 86842 Türkheim 08245 / 1690 
27.12.2025 André Pätzold Wankelstr. 1b 86391 Stadtbergen 0821 / 488008 
27.12.2025 Ruth Katja Sinning Bei den Kornschrannen 7 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 2723894 
27.12.2025 Dr. Siegfried Tausend Siplingerstr. 22 87527 Sonthofen 08321 / 87692 
27.12.2025 Dr. Christian Scheytt Olgastr. 82 89073 Ulm 0731 / 69090 
27.12.2025 ZÄ Dorothee Scheytt Olgastr. 82 89073 Ulm 0731 / 69090 
27.12.2025 ZA Hans-Georg Stromeyer Olgastr. 82 89073 Ulm 0731 / 69090 

28.12.2025 Dagmar Pick Am Bierweg 2 86316 Friedberg 0821 / 6609434 
28.12.2025 Dr. Thorsten Ruppik Blücherstr. 4 86165 Augsburg 0821 / 45560011 
28.12.2025 Dr. Mariia Lapshyna Schwabenstr. 43 86343 Königsbrunn 08231 / 5050 
28.12.2025 Dr. Hermann Rau Professor-Bamann-Str. 3 89423 Gundelfingen 09073 / 3373 
28.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Daniela Herrmann Professor-Bamann-Str. 3 89423 Gundelfingen 09073 / 3373 
28.12.2025 Judith Langner Kapellstr. 42 86609 Donauwörth 0906 / 29990910 
28.12.2025 Klaus Klingeberg Augsburger Str. 3 87629 Füssen 08362 / 7920 
28.12.2025 Alexander Eurich Hauptstr. 106 89343 Jettingen-Scheppach 08225 / 3093633 
28.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Renata Hillenbrand Hauptstr. 45 89250 Senden 07307 / 6582 
28.12.2025 Dr. Silke Dörner Kirchstr. 7 86869 Oberostendorf 08344 / 547 
28.12.2025 Peter Rapps Leutkircher Str. 47 87439 Kempten 0831 / 83233 
28.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Holger Gleixner Mauthausstr. 15 88149 Nonnenhorn 08382 / 8211 
28.12.2025 Memmingen West Zahnmedizinisches Versorgungszentrum Buxacher Str. 16a 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 901590 
28.12.2025 Dr. Toralf Petschka Jakob-Sigle-Str. 13 86842 Türkheim 08245 / 1690 
28.12.2025 Dr. Claudia Wünsch-Roppel Boschstr. 8 86391 Stadtbergen 0821 / 401427 
28.12.2025 Ruth Katja Sinning Bei den Kornschrannen 7 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 2723894 
28.12.2025 Dr. Daniela Schuster Kirchplatz 4 87534 Oberstaufen 08386 / 7788 
28.12.2025 Dr. Wolfram Widmaier Donaustr. 4 89073 Ulm 0731 / 68620 

29.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Pflumm Arnhofener Str. 4 1/2 86447 Aindling 08237 / 1010 
29.12.2025 Dr. Roswitha Merk Maximilianstr. 13 86150 Augsburg 0821 / 4209520 
29.12.2025 Julia Wieser Bgm.-Wohlfarth-Str. 30 86343 Königsbrunn 08231 / 2424 
29.12.2025 Dr. Martin Weiss Königstr. 45 89407 Dillingen 09071 / 6466 
29.12.2025 MUDr. MDDr. Martin Zachovaly Härpferstr. 1 86609 Donauwörth 0906 / 22144 



29.12.2025 MUDr. Jana Zachovalá Härpferstr. 1 86609 Donauwörth 0906 / 22144 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Thomas Martin Mitteldorf 4 87645 Schwangau 08362 / 81386 
29.12.2025 Veit Fischer-Vulpe Bahnhofweg 39 89331 Burgau 08222 / 1480 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Elena Klein Hauptstr. 31 89250 Senden 07307 / 952895 
29.12.2025 Dr. medic stom. Maximilian Hilscher Gutenbergstr. 5 87600 Kaufbeuren 08341 / 3565 
29.12.2025 Stephan Niggl Römerstr. 39 87437 Kempten 0831 / 24452 
29.12.2025 PD Dr. med. dent. habil. Matthias Göllner Bahnhofplatz 8 88131 Lindau 08382 / 4112 
29.12.2025 Dr. Baader & Kollegen MVZ GmbH Mattsieser Str. 1 87719 Mindelheim 08261 / 1727 
29.12.2025 dr. med. dent. Tom Müller Adelmannstr. 8 86441 Zusmarshausen 08291 / 1307 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Katrin Klug Pfarrhofgasse 2 86650 Wemding 09092 / 383 
29.12.2025 Sven-Georg Klug Pfarrhofgasse 2 86650 Wemding 09092 / 383 
29.12.2025 Dr. Daniela Schuster Kirchplatz 4 87534 Oberstaufen 08386 / 7788 
29.12.2025 Dr. Marc Römer Hafenbad 19 89073 Ulm 0731 / 65338 

30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Johannes Albert Weber Fürstenfelderstr. 2 86316 Friedberg 0821 / 50895870 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. Thomas Sächerl Willy-Brandt-Platz 1 86153 Augsburg 0821 / 5089550 
30.12.2025 Julia Wieser Bgm.-Wohlfarth-Str. 30 86343 Königsbrunn 08231 / 2424 
30.12.2025 Dr. Martin Weiss Königstr. 45 89407 Dillingen 09071 / 6466 
30.12.2025 MUDr. Jana Zachovalá Härpferstr. 1 86609 Donauwörth 0906 / 22144 
30.12.2025 MUDr. MDDr. Martin Zachovaly Härpferstr. 1 86609 Donauwörth 0906 / 22144 
30.12.2025 Marcin Wojtunik Tiroler Str. 19 87459 Pfronten 08363 / 7202 
30.12.2025 Veit Fischer-Vulpe Bahnhofweg 39 89331 Burgau 08222 / 1480 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Elena Klein Hauptstr. 31 89250 Senden 07307 / 952895 
30.12.2025 Dr. medic stom. Maximilian Hilscher Gutenbergstr. 5 87600 Kaufbeuren 08341 / 3565 
30.12.2025 Stephan Niggl Römerstr. 39 87437 Kempten 0831 / 24452 
30.12.2025 PD Dr. med. dent. habil. Matthias Göllner Bahnhofplatz 8 88131 Lindau 08382 / 4112 
30.12.2025 Dr. Baader & Kollegen MVZ GmbH Mattsieser Str. 1 87719 Mindelheim 08261 / 1727 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Johannes Neubert Schulstr. 23 86462 Langweid am Lech 08230 / 2859000 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Claus Martin Böckh Neubaugasse 10 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 4148 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Moritz Schipper Hugo-von-Königsegg-Str. 18 87534 Oberstaufen 08386 / 3265053 
30.12.2025 Dr. Franz-Jochen Mellinghoff Pfauengasse 14 89073 Ulm 0731 / 62158 

31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Stephanie Wieke Am Iglhof 8 86444 Affing 08207 / 8118 
31.12.2025 AllDent Zahnzentrum Augsburg MVZ Viktoriastr. 7 86150 Augsburg 0821 / 9997930 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Kerstin Ziegelmeier Breitlehenstr. 4 86830 Schwabmünchen 08232 / 3031 



31.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Helber Lindensiedlung 25 89443 Schwenningen 09070 / 8477 
31.12.2025 Peter Fechner Grasstr. 1 86655 Harburg 09080 / 1461 
31.12.2025 Nadja Wahlen Untere Dorfstr. 5 86983 Lechbruck 08862 / 932118 
31.12.2025 Ulrike Habereder Hauptstr. 47 89343 Jettingen-Scheppach 08225 / 1810 
31.12.2025 Dr. Jutta Waber Hauptstr. 44b 89284 Pfaffenhofen a.d.Roth 07302 / 3100 
31.12.2025 Matthias Jahn Kemptener Str. 2 87634 Obergünzburg 08372 / 512 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Philipp Renner Aggensteinstr. 3 87435 Kempten 0831 / 18347 
31.12.2025 Arkadi Ulrich Schillerstr. 2 88161 Lindenberg 08381 / 942010 
31.12.2025 Daniel Zlatanoski Untere Str. 21 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 84888 
31.12.2025 Ute Friederike Jakob Maximilian-Philipp-Str. 25 86842 Türkheim 08245 / 2479 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Lisa Scherer Dieselstr. 16 86368 Gersthofen 0821 / 78090460 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. Manfred Zimmermann Petrusplatz 11 89231 Neu-Ulm 0731 / 75640 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Claus Martin Böckh Neubaugasse 10 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 4148 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Moritz Schipper Hugo-von-Königsegg-Str. 18 87534 Oberstaufen 08386 / 3265053 

01.01.2026 Petra Knorr Hauptstr. 33 89275 Elchingen 07308 / 919073 
01.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Cornelia Gürlich Hauptstr. 9 88138 Sigmarszell 08389 / 1544 
01.01.2026 Axel Roos Machnigstr. 5 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 63005 
01.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Benedikt Riester Promenadestr. 7 87527 Sonthofen 08321 / 88004 
01.01.2026 Bruno Hundsdörfer Bahnhofstr. 18 86368 Gersthofen 0821 / 491137 
01.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Edit Hoffmann Ritterstr. 9 87629 Füssen 08362 / 7688 
01.01.2026 Silvia Geyer Postberg 3 86807 Buchloe 08241 / 3350 
01.01.2026 Dr. Michael Schwetz Rübenmarkt 1 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 4553 
01.01.2026 Otto Zweigardt Dillinger Str. 6 89415 Lauingen 09072 / 4944 
01.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Romana Krapf Kaiser-Karl-Str. 22 89264 Weißenhorn 07309 / 6500 
01.01.2026 Dr. Gabriele Schindler-Hultzsch Münchener Str. 16 86551 Aichach 08251 / 7070 
01.01.2026 Anja Heidi von Knorre Reichsstr. 24 86609 Donauwörth 0906 / 99992900 
01.01.2026 AllDent Zahnzentrum Augsburg MVZ Viktoriastr. 7 86150 Augsburg 0821 / 9997930 

02.01.2026 Axel Molzon Friedberger Str. 153 86163 Augsburg 0821 / 661504 
02.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Hans Rotter Gutenbergstr. 5 87600 Kaufbeuren 08341 / 940049 
02.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Tobias-Christian Seiß Hauptstr. 64 89233 Neu-Ulm 0731 / 714112 
02.01.2026 Ihre Zahnärzte am Forum MVZ GmbH Königstr. 6 87435 Kempten 0831 / 5121660 
02.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Barbara Heindle-Erben Dorfstr. 3 86459 Gessertshausen 08238 / 4277 

Januar 2026



02.01.2026 Dr. Uta Sandig Maximilianstr. 3 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 2549 
02.01.2026 Dr. Stephanie Wirnharter Augsburger Str. 6 86551 Aichach 08251 / 6565 
02.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Lisa Sophie Berktold Weststr. 16 87561 Oberstdorf 08322 / 4723 
02.01.2026 Dr. Stefan Helber Lindensiedlung 25 89443 Schwenningen 09070 / 8477 
02.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Hans-Georg Schiller Lindenallee 4 89312 Günzburg 08221 / 3698740 
02.01.2026 Olga Polizanov Kolpingstr. 7 88131 Lindau 08382 / 942491 
02.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Christopher Stüber Josef-Henle-Str. 7 89257 Illertissen 07303 / 608980 
02.01.2026 Dr. Walter Swetly Hindenburgstr. 3 86807 Buchloe 08241 / 4041 

03.01.2026 Dr. Hans-Uwe Knorr Hauptstr. 33 89275 Elchingen 07308 / 919073 
03.01.2026 Katharina Hooffacker Bgm.-Stöckle-Str. 10 86825 Bad Wörishofen 08247 / 1206 
03.01.2026 Tanja Eberle Frühlingsstr. 10 87439 Kempten 0831 / 59094126 
03.01.2026 Michael Wenke Untere Str. 21 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 84888 
03.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Martin Christian Großmann Marktplatz 1 86556 Kühbach 08251 / 7677 
03.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Sabina Fritz Weststr. 16 87561 Oberstdorf 08322 / 4723 
03.01.2026 Dr. Karin Dierks Schönauerstr. 24 88131 Lindau 08382 / 7501551 
03.01.2026 Dr. Burkhard Ryska Obstmarkt 3 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 87770 
03.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Rosmarie Elisabeth Thalhofer Edmund-Zimmermann-Str. 2 86470 Thannhausen 08281 / 9909965 
03.01.2026 Michael Bommerer Bayernstr. 5 86836 Klosterlechfeld 08232 / 71007 
03.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Christina Sieg Marktplatz 8 87616 Marktoberdorf 08342 / 98253 
03.01.2026 AMEDIS Augsburg MVZ GmbH Willy-Brandt-Platz 1 86153 Augsburg 0821 / 5089550 

04.01.2026 Dr. Martina Thaben Ulrichsplatz 6 86150 Augsburg 0821 / 153571 
04.01.2026 Viktoria Durst Petrusplatz 7 89231 Neu-Ulm 0731 / 9709595 
04.01.2026 Dr. Stefan Besler Rathausstr. 7 87448 Waltenhofen 08303 / 231 
04.01.2026 Efstathios Evangelakis Künergasse  4 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 5957 
04.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Till Hennessen Karwendelweg 18 86825 Bad Wörishofen 08247 / 2315 
04.01.2026 Dr. Ralph Kersting Kemptener Str. 124 88131 Lindau 08382 / 975424 
04.01.2026 Dr. Ulrike Müller Sudetenstr. 1a 86551 Aichach 08251 / 3557 
04.01.2026 Frank Peter Bgm.-Haide-Str. 3 86473 Ziemetshausen 08284 / 928710 
04.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Nils-Jacob Kaspar Treuchtlinger Str. 4 86653 Monheim 09091 / 5977 
04.01.2026 Dr. Babett Nehls Schönebergstr. 10 89287 Bellenberg 07306 / 4429 
04.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Ingo Sperrer Marktstr. 36 86657 Bissingen 09084 / 9211980 
04.01.2026 Dr. Nikolaus Beck von-Freyberg-Str. 7 87629 Füssen 08362 / 4054 
04.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Gerhard Hobelsberger Rübenmarkt 1 86720 Nördlingen 09081 / 4553 



05.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Jürgen Kratzenstein Friedrich-Deffner-Str. 3 86163 Augsburg 0821 / 64058 
05.01.2026 Dr. Petra Hiller Friedenstr. 17 89231 Neu-Ulm 0731 / 9856260 
05.01.2026 Katharina Stöckel Stuibenweg 2 87435 Kempten 0831 / 54063853 
05.01.2026 Dr. Karl-Heinz Deisenhofer Höllweg 1 86477 Adelsried 08294 / 1713 
05.01.2026 Dr. Johannes Sinz Kaisergraben 40 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 983232 
05.01.2026 Dr. Claudia Schiller Lindenallee 4 89312 Günzburg 08221 / 3698740 
05.01.2026 Dr. Martin Angermeier Luitpoldstr. 9 86381 Krumbach 08282 / 828494 
05.01.2026 Dr. Thomas Hubrich Bregenzer Str. 67 88131 Lindau 08382 / 280660 
05.01.2026 Dr. Jochen Frank Arnhofener Str. 4 1/2 86447 Aindling 08237 / 1010 
05.01.2026 MVZ Sonthofen Siplingerstr. 22 87527 Sonthofen 08321 / 87692 
05.01.2026 Robert Scheuerer Schloßhof 2 86650 Wemding 09092 / 6868 
05.01.2026 Jürgen Braun Lauinger Str. 19 89407 Dillingen 09071 / 9052 
05.01.2026 Dr. Hubert Kroll Lechfelder Str. 30 86836 Untermeitingen 08232 / 77177 

06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Julia Götz-Härting Augsburger Str. 27 86343 Königsbrunn 08231 / 32319 
06.01.2026 Dr. Carsten Kronauer Bodenseestr. 2 88131 Lindau 08382 / 21584 
06.01.2026 Dr. Jens Christmann Bräuhausstr. 6 87509 Immenstadt 08323 / 2131 
06.01.2026 Manuel Efler Keltenstr. 10 87700 Memmingen 08331 / 983525 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Stephan Holland Alpenstr. 27 86453 Dasing 08205 / 1418 
06.01.2026 Hans-Peter Thumm Kirchplatz 4 89284 Pfaffenhofen a.d.Roth 07302 / 5202 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Simone Jung Am Judenhof 4 86850 Fischach 08236 / 1868 
06.01.2026 Tim Herbert Ruppik Herzog-Georg-Str. 67 89415 Lauingen 09072 / 5670 
06.01.2026 Dr. Thomas Freislederer Adalbert-Stoll-Str. 8 86482 Aystetten 0821 / 487373 
06.01.2026 Katharina Kienle Bgm.-Stöckle-Str. 4 86825 Bad Wörishofen 08247 / 7373 
06.01.2026 PD Dr. Dr. habil. Steffen Spörl Neudegger Allee 12 86609 Donauwörth 0906 / 2999340 
06.01.2026 Dr.med.dent. David Pfister Nebelhornstr. 37 87561 Oberstdorf 08322 / 6009994 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Elisabeth Niggl Mühlweg 14 87642 Halblech / OT Buching 08368 / 864 


